

S.C.C. No. 597/2024
Shivshambho Gramin Vs. Atul
MHPU130010122024



ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

Notice as per 223(1) of BNSS was issued to accused. I have perused the uploaded report of police constable Mr. P. A. Kolekar, B. No. 2990 in which it is mentioned that notice is served upon accused through his mother. Today accused is called but absent. Heard advocate Shri. B. S. Shinde. Hence, I pass following order.

ORDER

Complaint Exh. 1 to proceed without say of accused.

Dt. 09/10/2024

(**Md. Taher Bilal**)
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Saswad.