

S.C.C. No. 597/2024
Shivshambho Gramin Vs. Atul
MHPU130010122024



ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

Perused complaint, documents, verification affidavit of the complainant. Prima facie case is made out. There is sufficient material to proceed against accused. So, considering legal presumptions, issue summons to accused under Section 138 of Negotiable Instrument Act.

Dt. 21/11/2024

(Md. Taher Bilal)
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Saswad.